2025 Ship 550 AGENDA
8/19/2025 Quarterdeck (Updated)

2025 Officers

Boatswain: Alex R. (Summer of Fun — July 5 — August 2nd) Flicker: xo@ship550.com

Boatswain Mate Program: Lauren Flicker PW: Mauidiamond79!

Boatswain Mate Admin: Micayla (June 6" — August 4t") Small Boat Engine Specialist: Alex-Russel/Max
Media Specialist: Walker/Sabrina Small Boat Specialist:-Ethan

Yeoman: Evelyn

Storekeeper: Xander Minder of forgetful ones - Nathan

Purser: Sephia ZOOM Meeting Info: 849 075 8248

Mr. Guerra Phone Number: (714) 773-2106 Cell

Evenlyn Nov 25" (complete by 18%)

EVENTS:

e 8/19 — Elections and NEW Scouts attending
e 8/21- Bahia Monthly Meeting
e 8/23 - 9am Planning Breakfast Meeting — Quarterdeck in the morning
e 8/23 Poseidon NROTC
e  8/23 - Bahia Afternoon Cruise 3 pm
e 8/30-9/1 Labor Day Cruise
o/c _g/7 onalc Baia_C | . .
e 9/13 —Burial at Sea — Ashes in a Basket
e 9/13-9/14 Wood badge Sea Scout Presentation
e 9/27 —Scout-O-Rama
e 11/9 -Kick Ass Women'’s Fundraiser (Scouts needed)
e 11/27 -11/30 Rendezvous Competition
e Kathy - Out of the 20" of September

New News
e Changeover to NEW Team Snap - Kathy. To-do list?



Maui Diamond Fix List for Trip to Catalina

Review the Boat start-up guide with Sparky and edit the document

ool Trarster

The Generator Pump needs to be rebuilt (8/12) Part Installed. Still needs adjustment
Transmission Fix? (Nathan/Sparky) Bolts? Buy New Bolts, tighten them (transmission sealer fluid)
TV Fix — Have a new bracket. Need to reinstall

Clean Bilge (pressure washer)

o The microwave needstobesecured. Done

Other To do

Small Boat Engine — Fix the handle or order the part — Mr. G
Find parts for Paddle Board Sail?

o CorpletetheMNEA Steragetait

Fix Leaks above the tool room (anytime)
Window Repair (starboard side) Rich and Mr. G
Fix the hatch with new hinges (priority)

Oven replacement (When we get money)

St. Thomas Crew — Reminder
1.

ukhwn

2026 St. Thomas Trip Fact Sheet

St. Thomas Adventure

150.00
200.00
200.00
300.00
200.00
200.00
150.00

PR DAN

First Payment due upon joining crew (non-refundable)
Second Payment due June 8", 2025

Third Payment due September 7™, 2025

Fourth Payment due November 4", 2025

Fifth Payment due January 11", 2026

Sixth Payment due April 5", 2026

Seventh Payment due June 1% 2026

Total $ 1,400.00 For Trip Only

Estimated Costs for Airfare and Incidentals

$ 900.00
$ 35.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 35.00
$ 100.00
$1,220.00

Airfare Estimated* $ 250 due  Feb1st 2026 for ticket deposit
Departure Tax

Travel Insurance

Taxi Cabs

Ship Shirt

Contingency/Emergency — Meals/Grp Activities

Total $ 2,620.00*

Joey
Micayla
Seleah
Alex Rox
Lauren

6. Xander
7. Sam

8. Raquel
9. Nathan
10. Evelyn
11. Zack

12. Mr.G



